Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: 3664368 Canada Inc.

Execution Date: 03/31/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MDS Proteomics Inc.

Street Address: 100 International Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: Toronto

State:

Country: CANADA
Postal Code: M9W 6L6

PROPERTY NUMBERS

 Patent Number:
 5312922

 PCT Number:
 CA9300153

 Patent Number:
 5854008

 Patent Number:
 5089423

 Patent Number:
 4772563

 Patent Number:
 5262299

Number of Properties: 6

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 617 951-7050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028120

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Matthew P. Vincent

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2003

Total Attachments: 4

CANADA)	
)	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)	
)	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
To Wit)	

I, FRANCO ROSSETTO, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto, in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment between 3664368 CANADA Inc. and MDS Proteomics Inc. dated March 31, 2000, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Toronto, Canada this 3rd day of January, 2003.

> A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made and effective this 31st day of March, 2000

FROM:

3664368 CANADA INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose address is: 100 International Boulevard Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9W 6J6

("Assignor")

TO:

MDS PROTEOMICS INC., of 100 International Boulevard Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9W 6L6

WIS W GEG

("Proteomics")

The undersigned Assignor, for good and valuable consideration now paid to it by Proteomics, the receipt of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, does hereby sell and assign effective as of the above date to Proteomics all its right, title and interest in and to the inventions defined in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and in and to said patents and patent applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, all of the foregoing to be held by Proteomics for the sole use and benefit of Proteomics for the remainder of the respective terms of said patents and patent applications.

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration but at Proteomic's expense, do such things and sign such documents as may be necessary or desirable to permit Proteomics to obtain, maintain and enforce the above-mentioned patents and any further patents resulting from said patent applications, and to file and pursue reissue and reexamination applications relating thereto, and to take any other action or do any other thing in connection with or relating to the above-mentioned patents and patent applications, and to vest title therein in Proteomics.

The undersigned Proteomics hereby accepts the above assignment as of the above date.

IN WITNESS of which Assignor and Proteomics have duly executed this assignment under the hands of their properly authorized officers.

PATENT

REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0666

→ MATT VINCENT

- 2 -

MDS

The undersigned Proteomics hereby accepts the above assignment as of the above date.

IN WITNESS of which Assignor and Proteomics have duly executed this assignment under the hands of their properly authorized officers.

3664368 CANADA INC.

Title:

MDS PROTEOMICS INC.

By:

Title:

SCHEDULE "A"

A. Time-Resolved Fluorescence Patents:

Europium and terbium chelators for time-resolved fluorometric assays. USP#5,312,922 PCT#CA/93/00153 US#5,854,008 WO#93/20054

Immunoassay methods and reagents and methods for producing latter. USP#5,089,423 CAN#1,330,007

1,10 - Phenanthroline derivatives and use in fluorescence immunoassays. US#4,772,563

Multiple fluorescence labeling with europium chelators. CAN#1,308,022 CAN#1,330,061

Enzyme amplified lanthanide chelate luminescence assay. Europe#544,662 - 90916446.9 US#5,262,299

Fluorescent assay and compounds useful therein. Europe#0,171,978 CAN#1,254,829

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

PATENT

REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0668